900255171 05/14/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SEA RECOVERY CORPORATION		12/31/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION
Street Address:	6035 PARKLAND BLVD.
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1776406	
Registration Number:	1784023	SEA RECOVERY
Registration Number:	1933833	CYCRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2168964027

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216 896 2326
Email: ssieger@parker.com

Correspondent Name: PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 6035 PARKLAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER H. HUNTER, ESQ.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0349

\$90.00 1776406

900255171

Signature:	/CHRIS HUNTER/
Date:	05/14/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Merger Doc#page1.tif source=Merger Doc#page2.tif source=Merger Doc#page3.tif source=Merger Doc#page4.tif source=Merger Doc#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0350

201236100747

DATE: 12/27/2012 DOCUMENT ID 201236100747

DESCRIPTION
Merger/Domestic (MER)

FILING 125.00

EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, STE 125 JAMES H TANKS III COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

175441

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Merger/Domestic

Document No(s):

201236100747



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2012.

Ohio Secretary of State

for Hustel

TRADEMARK REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0351



Form 551 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (787-3453) www.ChicSecretaryo/State.gov

Busserv@OhioSecretaryo/State.gov

Makes checks payable to Ohlo Secretary of State

Mail this form to one of the following: Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00). P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$125 (154.MER)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	lance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loar ons, limited liability companies, partnerships, limited partnerships and/or limited liability partnerships, desiring to nerger, set forth the following facts
I. A	. (Surviving) Entity L Name of Entity Surviving the Merger
8	Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has changed to the following
	(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the marger)
C.	The surviving entity is a (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
1.	Domestic (Ohio entity)
	Airisdiction of formation
2,	Charter/Registration/License Number 175441 (If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)
3.	☑For-Profit Corporation
	☐Nonprofit Corporation
	☐For-Profit Limited Liability Company
	Nonprofit Limited Liability Company
	☐ Partnership
	CLimited Partnership
	Limited Liability Partnership

Office 5/02/2012 Wolters Klevery Online

Last Revised: 2/6/12 TRADEMARK REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0352

	Ohlo Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
SCILOG, INC.	98000000000000000000000000000000000000	WISCONSIN	Corporati
KITTIWAKE, INCORPORATED	50000000000000000000000000000000000000	FLORIDA	Corporati
SEA RECOVERY CORPORATION	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	CALIFORNIA	Corporati
	,0000000000	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
6035 Parkland Boulevard Mailing Address	second		
Cleveland	NOONOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO	Он	5-4-7-0000000000000000000000000000000000
I	000000-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	44124-4141 Zip Code
City		State	Th cos

Form 551

Page 2 of 6

Last Revised: 2/6/12 TRADEMARK **REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0353** 

<b>VI. STATEMENT OF MERGE!</b>	VI.	STA	TEMENT	OF	MERGE
--------------------------------	-----	-----	--------	----	-------

Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

Santana and Anther and Company			
Name	######################################	annannannanna buyangan angan ku	MANN-concentrations open of the second contration of the second contrat
	MOSEURE GENERALISE REPRESENTATION DE COMPONIDA DE COMPONI	97551nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn	6-35355;000000000000000000000000000000000
Mailing Address	000000(x)	ASSA AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	777777Anggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggg
A connection a State daily displayed			
	00.00000000000000000000000000000000000	Ohio	Goooggaagaagaagaagaagaagaagaagaagaagaagaa
City		~~~	
Note: The statutory agent must be an Ohio resident	h an Min come	State	Zip Code
to do business in Ohio and has an Ohio address.	ol was massa Cashale	mon, of # 10	aign composition lices
			~~~anangaabaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
VIII. AMENDMENTS			200000000000000000000000000000000000000
If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or its	nitad nadnacehin e	mhas the se	Administration of the second
amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, art	e unicipium la salal	a ar aarlifiaat	arger, any a of imited same
of the surviving domestic entity shall be fitted with the ce			

IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed In Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filling fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company Form 533B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership Form 531B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

Form 551

Last Revised: 2/6/12 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0354

Page 3 of 6

The undersigned constituent entities (constituent entities include all merging and surviving entities) have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by their duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below

	SCILOG, INC.
	Name of entity
Ву	
•	Signature
its:	Thomas A. Piraino, Jr., Vice President and Secretary
****	Title
	~
	KITTIWAKE INCORPORATED
	Name of entity
	- The state of the
By:	
	Signature J
lts;	
	Thomas A. Piraino, Jr., Vice President and Secretary Title
	I foe
	SEA RECOVERY CORPORATION
	Name of entity
By:	
3	Signature
ts:	
	William S. Perdan, Vice President and Secretary
	Title

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)). this includes all merging and surviving entities.

FORTH 551
OH005 \$402/2012 Wolters Kluwer Online

Page 4 of 6

Lest Revised: 2/6/12
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 05/14/2013